

HRnetGroup Limited Co. Reg. No.: 201625854G 391A Orchard Road #23-06 Ngee Ann City Tower A Singapore 238873

## HRnetOne Shanghai Wins 2023 Shanghai Changning District Talent Development Special Award 上海市长宁区人才发展专项奖

The Board of Directors of HRnetGroup Limited (the **Company** and together with its subsidiaries (**the Group**) is pleased to announce that the Company's subsidiary HRnetOne (Shanghai) Limited (**HRnetOne Shanghai**) has received the Talent Development Special Award (**Special Award**) conferred by the Shanghai Changning District Human Resources and Social Security Bureau. The objective of the Special Award is to further encourage past winners of the Shanghai Talent Scout Awards 上海市人力资源服务 "伯乐"奖(**Scout Award**) to enhance their brand building and contribute to the establishment of Changning District as a hub for the human resources service industry.

Having won the Scout Award in the last 2 consecutive years, HRnetOne Shanghai is honored to be one of the only two HR service providers to have received this Special Award. We continue to select and recommend many world-renowned talents or senior-level talents for employment by enterprises in Shanghai city. Such talents bring core competences in intellectual property and deep expertise acquired from Fortune 500 corporations, to represent China on the global competitive stage.

"Professionalism, quality and reliability are the key pillars of our work in identifying and placing highly qualified candidates to work with the right organizations. Since establishing our presence in Changning district of Shanghai in 2006, we have been repeating success through our disciplined approach in working with indepth understanding of our clients' needs and the global talent market to make a difference to organizations and individuals here. We are indeed honored and humbled to have a role in making noticeable contributions to talent aggregation in Shanghai. May our passion and persistency take us to scale greater heights!"

Madeline Wan Group Business Leader, HRnetOne Greater China

By Order of the Board Sim Yong Siang Founding Chairman 5 December 2023